
E-Tender Programme 
 

Tender No:LICI/EZ/ENGG/2022-23/43 dt 01.03.2023 
On line closed bids are hereby invited for SUPPLY, INSTALLATION,TESTING AND 
COMMISSIONING  OF 3 (THREE)  NUMBERS OF  20 (TWENTY) PASSENGER LIFT AT  
JEEVAN SUDHA  BUILDING, 42 C, J. L. NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA – 700071 through on line 
e -tendering system portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from selected agencies. 
 
Estimated cost in Rs. Earnest Money Deposit(EMD)  Tender fee  

Rs.1,20,00,000.00              Rs 60,000/-   Rs 1000.00 plus GST = Rs 1,180.00 

 
2. Possession of Digital Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the portal I.e 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-tendering . 
3. Last Dates of various activities by bidder : 

 

i. Downloading of Tender Documents :  From 01.03.2023 to 21.03.2023 up to 17:30 Hrs 
 

ii. Pre Bid Meeting Date & Time           : 15.03.2023 at 11:30 Hrs 
 

iii. Physical Submission DD/PO/NEFT UTR NO  
towards EMD and Tender document fee to be 
submitted in sealed separate  envelope       :  Up to 14:00 Hrs on 22.03.2023 
                                                             

iv. In case of submission of EMD and Tender  
Document fee through NEFT / RTGS etc.      :  Up to 23:59 Hrs on 21.03.2023  
                                            

v. Opening of EMD & Technical BID      : On 22.03.2023 at 15:30 Hrs 
 

vi. Opening of Price Bid                         : Shall be intimated later on. 
 
Opening of Price Bid : Price Bid of those who have qualified in Technical Bid will be opened at a later 
date and will be intimated to all qualified agencies. 
 
For Registration and for further details on e-tendering , please visit website above mentioned portal 
(website) or below mentioned helpdesk details. 
Office Address  
Antares Systems Limited  
E-tendering helpdesk 
24,Sudha Complex  
3rd Stage ,04 th Block 
Basaveshwaranagara 
Bangalore  

Help Desk Contact Details 
Tel :080-40482100(10 different lines) 
Mobile :8641967966/9686115304/9686115323 
e-mail:lokesh.hr@etenderwixard.com 
raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 
 

 
 
 

Executive Engineer 


